Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

700491543

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):  Transamerica Business Credit Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Rita Medical Systems, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: CA ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Other   Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☐ No   3. Nature of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :   Execution Date(s)   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☒ Other Release of Security Agreement   4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2307710 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:AngioDynamics, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City±atham State:NY Zip:12110	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 518-795-1406  Docket Number: T-051A  Email Address: dbiddiscombe@angiodynamics.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9, Signature: /Tara L. Clothler/ Signature Tara L. Clothler  Name of Person Signing	August 16, 2012  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0219



PAGE

The First State

## CERTIFICATE

SEARCHED AUGUST 15, 2012, AT 3:50 P.M. FOR DEBTOR "RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC."

THE UNDERSIGNED FILING OFFICER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THERE ARE NO PRESENTLY EFFECTIVE FINANCING STATEMENTS, LAPSED FINANCING STATEMENTS, FEDERAL TAX LIENS OR UTILITY SECURITY INSTRUMENTS FILED IN THIS OFFICE WHICH NAME THE ABOVE DEBTOR, AS OF JULY 30, 2012 AT 11:59 P.M.

20123163732UCXL 120939776

AUTHENTICATION: 9783080

DATE: 08-15-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Socretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 08/16/2012**